being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s M S K A 
& Associates, Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration 
No. 105047W), Statutory Auditors of the Company, to 
conduct the audit of the financial statements of the 
Company for the financial year 2025-26, be and is 
hereby fixed at `35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Lakhs 
only), exclusive of applicable taxes and reimbursement 
of out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with 
the audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any Director or the 
Company Secretary of the Company be and is hereby 
severally authorised to do all such acts, deeds, matters